Diploma, Associate Degree, and Certificate Student Outcomes
Summary of Survey Results: 2019 to 2023

Appliedfilters:
CPCVYCCOnlineEtearninglnstruction;

Cohot 121
Respondents 78
Responsdrate 64%

Description of Survey Respondents

Demographics

Aboriginal Identity

4%

Basedon domesticstudentsonly.

Gender

M Male

Female

Further Education

32%

took further studiesafter graduating
from their program

n= 25

100%

of thosewho hadtakenfurther
studiessaidtheir programprepared
themwell

19%

of respondents
were currentlystudying

Past Education

74%

Median Age

50

Ageat the Timeof the Survey

1%

17%

FurtherStudiesRelatedto Program

= Veryrelated

m Not veryrelated

16%

8%

16%

Somewhatelated
Not at all related

1 O O% of respondentshad taken previouspost secondaryeducation

Tradesprogramdiploma,certificate,or citation
NontradescredentialbelowBachelordevel
Bachelor'slegree

Certificateor diplomaaboveBachelolevel

Graduatedegree

No credential

21%

54%

47%

18%
49%

Credentialsare basedon thosewho hadtaken previouspostsecondaryeducation.
Respondentsouldreport morethan onetype of postsecondarycredential.

82%

Ofthosewho took further studies

at a different institution:

18%

expectedransfercredit
n=4

Ofthosewho
expectedransfercredit:

50%

Receivedransfercredit

50%

were verysatisfiedor satisfied
with their transferexperience

Respondentsvere askedif they
took ABEor ESlcoursesduring or

prior to their studies

Adult BasicEducation
8%

Englishasa
Second.anguage

0%
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Employment Outcomes

Ofthoseemployed:
In labourforce 97% oy
Employmentate 92% Employedull time 79%

Unemploymentate | 5.3% Employedn permanentjob 86%
The"Employmentate” isthe numberemployedasa percentageof all Employedn training relatedjob 92%
respondentsThe"Unemploymentate" is the numberof unemployedasa ) ) »
percentageof respondentsn the labourforce. Hadcurrentjob beforeor during... 7%

WeeklyHoursWorked HourlyWage Hourly Wage Group(main job)
(median,main job) (median,main job) $100r less
$10.01to $15

38 $48 s
$20.01to $25 | 5%

$25.01t0 $30 | 11%

ills and KnowledgeGained
More than $30 84%

Usefulin PerformingJob

TimeSpentLookingfor Employment
46%

m Veryuseful e
0

Useful 285

38% Not veryuseful

Not at all useful

Lesshanl1 1to 2 months3to 4 months5to 6 months More than 6
——4% month months

Top Occupations (4 digit NOC)

%of those
# Employed employed
4021:Collegeandother vocationalinstructors 32 45%
4166:Educatiorpolicyresearchersconsultantsand programofficers 11 15%
4011:Universityprofessorsandlecturers 4 6%
4216:0therinstructors 3 4%
1221:Administrativeofficers 3 4%
0112:Humanresourcegnanagers 2 3%
4033:Educationatounsellors 2 3%
3222:Dentalhygienistsanddental therapists 2 3%
4212:Sociabndcommunityserviceworkers 1 1%
XXXXUnclassifiedccupations 1 1%
Totalof top occupations 61 86%

Totalemployed 71







